

70064-2

70064-2

RECEIVED
JAN 17 10:30

No. 70064-2

WASHINGTON COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION ONE

THE MCNAUGHTON GROUP, LLC, A Washington
Limited Liability Company,

Respondent

v.

HAN ZIN PARK AND REGINA KYUNG PARK,
Husband and Wife, and the Marital Community
Property Comprised Thereof,

Appellants

Appeal from Washington Superior Court
for Snohomish County
No. 06-2-11471-8

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF

Jamie Jensen
Mukilteo Law Office
PO Box 105
4605 116th Street SW, Suite 101
Mukilteo, Washington 98275-0105
(425) 212-2100

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	3
REPLY TO RESPONDENT'S BRIEF	5
Summary	5
Procedural Posture	5
Statement of Facts	7
Reply to Response to Assignments of Error	7
ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR 1: THE VOID CONTRACT	7
ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR 2: READY WILLING AND ABLE ...	13
ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR 3: TRIAL COURT ERRORS.....	14
Reply to Extra Response Arguments	20
EXTRA ARGUMENT-STATUTE OF FRAUDS	20
EXTRA ARGUMENT – DEFENSE OF UNCERTAINTY	21
EXTRA ARGUMENT–LIS PENDENS FORCING READY SELLER.....	21
Conclusion	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Asotin County Port Dist. v. Clarkston Community Corp., 472 P.2d 554, 2 Wn.App. 1007 (Wash.App. Div. 3 1970)..... 9, 10

Bingham v. Sherfey, 234 P.2d 489, 38 Wn.2d 886 (Wash. 1951)..... 7

City of Centralia v. Miller, 197 P.2d 244, 31 Wn.2d 417 (Wash. 1948). 7, 8

Coburn v. Seda, 101 Wash.2d 270, 274, 677 P.2d 173 (1984)..... 15

Dike v. Dike, 75 Wash.2d 1, 11, 448 P.2d 490 (1968)..... 15

Escalante v. Sentry Ins., 743 P.2d 832, 49 Wn.App. 375 (Wash.App. Div. 1 1987) 15

Henderson v. Tyrrell, 910 P.2d 522, 80 Wn.App. 592 (Wash.App. Div. 3 1996) 20

Joyce v. L.P. Steuart, Inc., 227 F.2d 407 (D.C.Cir.1955). 20

Kofmehl v. Baseline Lake, LLC, 285 P.3d 885, 175 Wn.2d 1005 (Wash. 2012) 7, 13, 21

Martin v. Seigel, 212 P.2d 107, 35 Wn.2d 223 (Wash. 1949) 7, 8, 10, 12

Martinson v. Cruikshank, 101 P.2d 604, 3 Wn.2d 565 (Wash. 1940)....8, 11

Soules v. Cox, 53 Wn.2d 598, 600, 335 P.2d 476 (1959)..... 13

State v. Vandenberg, 10 Wn. App. 182, 575, P. 2d. 254 (1978). 16

Tillman v. National City Bank, 118 F.2d 631, 635 (2d Cir.1941) [cert.

denied, 314 U.S. 650, 62 S.Ct. 96, 86 L.Ed. 521 (1941)]..... 20

Rules

Rule 403 ER..... 18

Rule 404 (b) ER..... 17, 18

Rule 8 (c) CR..... 20
